To the Honorable Commix 101911828	LY
	ecord the attached original documents or copy there
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies)
Lawrence W. Kessler, Thomas E. Adams, and Michael C	
Oravecz	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 2149 East Pratt Blvd.
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Elk Grove Village</u> State: IL ZIP 600
□ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
Execution Date: <u>11/12/01, 11/16/01, 11/13/01</u>	
A Application purples (-)	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):If this document is being filed together with a new application	on the eventtion date of the section is
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/935,264	B. Patent No.(s)
	attached? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Steven E. Feldman	
Internal Address: Welsh & Katz, Ltd.	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 120 South Riverside Plaza	
22 nd Floor	8. Deposit account number:
City:Chicago_State: _ILZIP:60606	
	23-0920
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acc
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform 	
of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Steven E. Feldman	a 9 12/3/01
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and document: 3
Mail documents to be recorded v	with required cover sheet information
Commissioner of Patents an	nd Trademarks, Box Assignments on, D.C. 20231

Assignment of Invention to Sonoscan, Inc.

WHEREAS, we, Lawrence W. Kessler, Thomas E. Adams and Michael G. Oravecz, (the "Assignors"), have made an invention entitled ACOUSTIC MICRO IMAGING METHOD PROVIDING IMPROVED INFORMATION DERIVATION AND VISUALIZATION, which was filed in the USPTO on August 22, 2001 and accorded 09/935,264.

WHEREAS, Sonoscan, Inc. of 2149 E. Pratt Boulevard, Elk Grove Village, IL 60007 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, including any tangible materials embodied in or encompassed by the invention and any trade secrets pertaining to the invention, and any improvements thereon, (the "Invention") and in and to the any application for Letters Patent thereon in the United States, its territories and possessions ("United States") and all foreign countries, including rights to claim priority to any provisional applications, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor, including any and all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations, substitutes or extensions thereof (the "Rights");

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Invention and Rights. The aforesaid assignment includes the right in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any Letters Patent which may be granted, and in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity), and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Assignment.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the appropriate governmental officials to issue any and all such United States or foreign Letters Patent, industrial design or other right under said invention, or resulting from any of said applications thereof, to the Assignee, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

Assignor hereby represents, warrants and covenants that Assignor has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith, and that the rights assigned herein are not otherwise encumbered by any grant, license or right.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that Assignor will at any time upon request make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing, including further applications, papers, affidavits, powers of attorney, assignments, and other documents, and do all lawful acts and things, which, in the opinion of counsel for Assignee, its successors and assigns, may in any country be required or necessary to more effectively secure and vest in said Assignee, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and Rights hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and that Assignor will sign any application for

PATENT REEL: 012348 FRAME: 0682 reissue, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, substitute or extension or reexamination of said application for Letters Patent or any resulting Letters Patent. Assignor further covenants and agree that Assignor will at any time upon request communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representative any facts relating to the aforesaid invention known to it, and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, mediation, arbitration or other proceeding when requested to do so. Assignor agrees to perform the requests set forth in this paragraph for no additional compensation, other than as set forth herein, while employed by the Assignee, and for fair and reasonable compensation for time expended and expenses if not employed by the Assignee at the time the requests are made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, has hereunto set Assignor's hand and seal.

	Signature (Requires Notarization)
Signature of Inventor:	Signature (Requires Notarization)
Inventor's Name:	Lawrence W. Kessler
Inventor's Address of Residence	Typed Name 430 Blue Ash Drive
Social Security Number: Date of Execution:	Buffalo Grove, IL 60089 State ch 51-34 Googety of OFFICIAL SEAL Signed before me on this day CAPIMELITA D. FOUST NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
Signature of Inventor:	of by NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS & MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 5/2/2005 Notary Rubile (Requires Notarization)
Inventor's Name:	Thomas E. Adams X Shower E. Cedows Typed Name
Inventor's Address of Residence	20 Devon Avenue Lawrenceville, New Jersey 08648
Social Security Number:	647-32-3428 Jonnalan
Date of Execution:	NOTABY PUBLIC OF ABADDARS IN MY COMMISSION EXPIRED ADDRED ADDRED ADDRED
Signature of Inventor:	Signature (Requires Notarization)
Inventor's Name:	Michael G. Oravecz
Inventor's Address of Residence	1113 Dickens Lane Naperville, IL 60563
Social Security Number:	295-44-1044
Date of Execution:	tate of 12 ,County of COOK
Si	igned before me on this <u>13th</u> day
of	otary Public Calenchine (Claude) "DEFICIAL SEAL" NOTARY Public, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 5/2/2005
	Commission and the second second

PATENT REEL: 012348 FRAME: 0683

RECORDED: 12/10/2001